#### KIRKBY MALZEARD, LAVERTON AND DALLOWGILL PARISH COUNCIL

#### PUBLIC NOTICE OF A PARISH COUNCIL COMMITTEE MEETING

# At 7.00pm on Thursday 4 April 2019 in the Pavilion at Highside Playing Field, Kirkby Malzeard

## ALL MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WELCOME

## THE COMMITTEE IS TASKED WITH ADVISING ON THE CREATION OF A 'KIRKBY MALZEARD AND DISTRICT COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION'.

## AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and apologies for absence.
- 2. Approve the Minutes for the meeting held on January 17, 2019.
- 3. Consider the key conclusions of the Working Party meeting held on March 7, 2019.
- 4. Approve recommending the creation of a Community Association for Kirkby Malzeard and District, in the form of a CIO, either on an 'Association' or 'Foundation' model.
- 5. Community First Yorkshire will be present to advise on the details of the Constitution and on the completion of the application to form the CA to the Charity Commissioners.
- 6. Consider the upgrade to the Kirkby Malzeard Area Guide website under the CA and recommend approval of funding.
- 7. Arrange date of next meeting, if required.

It is envisaged that the meeting will end at 8.30pm approx. Dated 28.03.2019

PARISH CLERK: Jen Hurford, Holmes Cottage, High Walk, Kirkby Malzeard HG4 3RY (Postal enquiries only) Tel: 01765 650363 Email: <u>clerk.kmldpc@outlook.com</u> Agenda, along with General Privacy Notice, also available on the Parish Council website <u>www.kmldpc.btck.co.uk</u> Facebook: <u>@kmldpc</u>